BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

Resolution congratulating Father Larry on 20 years of service with the Dream Chasers Fundraiser.

WHEREAS.

## **FATHER LARRY**

have served the community in various positive ways for more than 12 years, and was recognized for his continuous impact on the Milwaukee community on June 8, 2019 at Saint Sebastian Church, 5400 W Washington Blvd; and

WHEREAS, Father Larry; and

**WHEREAS**, The Crumps expanded on this initiative in 2000 and traveled with 107 teens to more than 75 of America's best Ivy League, public and private colleges and universities every other year through 2008; and

**WHEREAS**, The Crumps, through the Grandesco Solutions nonprofit, restarted the Dream Chasers initiative in 2017; and

WHEREAS, The Crumps have served the community through the Dream Chasing program which assists inner city youth with developing dreams, urging the importance of education, and advising youth on lifestyle choices under the notion that anything worth doing is worth doing well; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED**, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Randy & Joann Crump on their 20 years of dedicated service with the Dream Chasers Fundraiser, extends its appreciation on behalf of the community and wishes both continued success and happiness; and, be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED**, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented Randy & Joann Crump, outstanding community leaders.

Introduced by Common Council members Milele A. Coggs, Ashanti Hamilton, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey, Cavalier Johnson and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on June 18, 2019.